Company will abolish the nominal value of shares. The Board of Directors proposes that Article 
4 of the Articles of Association be amended as follows: 

4 § Number of shares 

The company shall have a minimum of forty million (40,000,000) and a maximum of one 
hundred sixty million (160,000,000) shares.  

3. Proposal of the Board for Increase of the Number of Shares (Share Split) 

The Board of Directors proposes that, in order to improve the Company’s share liquidity, the 
number of the shares be increased in proportion to the holdings of the shareholders by